117 See e.g., R.I. Gen. Laws sec. 11–49.3–3(a) 
(defining a security breach as unauthorized access 
to or acquisition of certain ‘‘unencrypted, 
computerized data information,’’ and defining 
‘‘encrypted’’ as data transformed ‘‘through the use 
of a one hundred twenty-eight (128) bit or higher 
algorithmic process into a form in which there is 
a low probability of assigning meaning without use 
of a confidential process or key’’ unless the data 
was ‘‘acquired in combination with any key, 
security code, or password that would permit